Financial liabilities classified at fair value through profit

and loss 372 - - -37 - 37 -

Derivative instruments in hedging relationships 53 - - -5 - 5 -

influence on financial liabilities before tax  -1 844 1 844 -4 207 - 4 207 -

influence on financial liabilities after tax  -1 494 1 494 -3 408 - 3 408 -

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF KOPEX S.A. for the period 1 January 2015 to 31 December 2015

30

According to the Management Board, the above sensitivity analysis is not representative for foreign exchange risk and interest rate risk due to the fact that

exposure to those risks at the end of the year did not reflect the exposure during the entire year. Values of receivables, liabilities and valuation of derivative

instruments undergo changes within a year.

In accordance with the adopted accounting policy, the Company conducted hedge accounting.

Sensitivity analysis as at 31 December 2014 (PLN thou)

  Balance

value

Interest rates risk Exchange rates risk

 plus / minus 1%

plus 10%

 (PLN weakening )

minus 10%

(PLN strengthening)

Profit/

loss

Profit/

loss

Profit/

loss

Changes

in equity

Profit/

loss

Changes

in equity

FINANCIAL ASSETS

PLN cash 723 7 -7 - - - -

USD cash translated into PLN 162 2 -2 16 - -16 -

EUR cash translated into PLN 29 631 296 -296 2 963 - -2 963 -

Cash in other currencies translated into PLN 679 7 -7 68 - -68 -

Accounts receivable and other receivables in PLN  72 358 - - - - - -

Leasing receivables in PLN 50 121 501 -501 - - - -

Loans and interests granted in PLN 154 725 1 547 -1 547 - - - -

Accounts receivable and other receivables in EUR

translated into PLN 80 446 - - 8 045 - -8 045 -

Loans and interests granted in EUR and translated into

PLN 52 718 527 -527 5 272 - -5 272 -

Accounts receivable and other receivables in USD

translated into PLN 6 914 - - 691 - -691 -

Loans and interests granted in USD and translated into

PLN 7 365 74 -74 737 - -737 -

Accounts receivable and other receivables in AUD

translated into PLN 5 997 - - 600 - -600 -

Accounts receivable and other receivables in other

currencies translated into PLN 9 - - 1 - -1 -

Financial assets classified at fair value through profit and

loss 439 - - 44 - -44 -

Derivative instruments in hedging relationships 862 - - 27 59 -27 -59

influence on financial assets before tax  2 961 -2 961 18 464 59 -18 464 -59

influence on financial assets after tax  2 398 - 2 398 14 956 48 - 14 956 - 48

FINANCIAL LIABILITIES

Credit, loans and interests obtained in PLN 82 429 -824 824 - - - -

Leasing liabilities in PLN 21 944 -219 219 - - - -

Accounts Payable PLN 67 135 - - - - - -

Accounts Payable and other liabilites in EUR translated

into PLN 98 119 - - -9 812 - 9 812 -

Accounts Payable and other liabilites in USD translated

into PLN 152 - - -15 - 15 -

Accounts Payable and other liabilites in other currencies

translated into PLN 24 - - -2 - 2 -

Financial liabilities classified at fair value through profit

and loss 76 - - -8 - 8 -

Derivative instruments in hedging relationships 2 067 - - -24 -183 24 183

influence on financial liabilities before tax  -1 043 1 043 -9 861 -183 9 861 183

influence on financial liabilities after tax  -845  845 -7 987 -148 7 987 148

FINANCIAL STATEMENTS OF KOPEX S.A. for the period 1 January 2015 to 31 December 2015

31

Liquidity risk

In 2015, the Company had available multi-purpose credit limits on current account both for current payments, guarantees and letters of credit -

allowing for flexible allocation of use of every product, to ensure smooth operation of the Company.

Overdraft credit lines preferred by the Company enabled easy availability of funds. Terms negotiated with the banks provided the Company ability

to roll over the repayment of its loan obligations.

As at 31 December 2015, the Company had unused multipurpose bank credit lines and guarantees in total amount of PLN 656 697 thousand